### 502488507 09/09/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UITSTOR (USA) INC.	09/05/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Information Technology (H.K.) Company Limited	
Street Address:	Suite C, 18/F, 169 Electric Road, North Point	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8145826

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 +86 10 6230 9966

 Email:
 wangzx@uit.com.cn

Correspondent Name: Zhixin Wang

Address Line 1: No. 51, Xueyuan Road, Haidian District

Address Line 2: UIT,8F, Shouxiang Keji Dasha

Address Line 4: Beijing, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhixin Wang
Signature:	/Zhixin Wang/
Date:	09/09/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment3#page1.tif source=assignment3#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0001

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

UITSTOR (USA) INC.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

United Information Technology (H.K.) Company Limited Suite C, 18/F, 169 Electric Road, North Point, Hong Kong SAR

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

#### TITLE OF INVENTION:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING DATA ACCESSIBILITY AND INTERLINKS BETWEEN A USER AND A STORAGE DEVICE

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,145,826 issued March 27, 2012 (Application 12/419,981 filed April 7, 2009)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

Page Lof 2

PATENT REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0002 same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

UITSTOR (USA) INC.

By: Kai Chen

Title: Chairman & CEO Date: Sept. 05, 2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0003